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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

: 

I 
I 

I 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel 

I 
Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

c) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

I 

I 
I 

I 
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625 
cont. 

640 

645 

655 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 
I 

I ,, 
I 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

SERIAL NO. c (, 6'¥7 .. )£(} 

DATE /! /,;1._7/ YO 
TESTER \;): e; -v-r.--=+-, -----

\ 2.50jf 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

[PULL if l 2 3f J.._,j'/ A,.3°1 ;)).o1 
IPULL if 2 a, .J. 7 ~ .. 3 (j j_r Lj G ;;J/73 
!PULL if 3 ;z .. .:3 I J .t.)i :A. t;· 1 ,d1 r '5--

l , 

!PULL if 4 ;;z .b) ;} ~bl<L fl,. l/V J:i~ 
PULL #5 ,A, :$D f7 CJ,Of 

."" _,. • $ .~ ,..1-/Lf ·-;J.13 -
[TOTAL 

~VG. 

3.00# 3 •. OO# AFTER 
-- -- -

INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 z,sa· 3,a_,3. 
•J?U.~L #2 /J L/I b- I 1;. 3 °! 
PULL #3 ~31 ~1 3 .A-j i - - ....... a<... 

:E>\JLL #4 z ~t') 
~ '"''-- 3. 45 

PULL #5 '.3 ., s --. _, ::::> 3 ·'-lb 
. TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES ... 

Lj ·~ ?I PULL #1 t.1 11 '-ly - ... - . / t:/\v 

! 

PULL #2 7./ :z~ £,. 
i '71 lj•} 

' 
PULL jf 3 Lf 'p r / · i-/. l/ I 
PULL #4 q,!fs' 4 fl "} 

.-- {]"" i 

PULL #5 7 ,3{> '-f. '!;, 1 
TOTAL 

AVG. -
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GREATER THAN. 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SEITING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2if 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FQ.R - TARGE'f & ACCURACY 

Li· u·;_ -· 
I :- I / 

- . L.1 .:,_/ ' 7,. '/{_, 

.. .. '-(, 73 . - -

'1/ 7,~ 
LJ ~ ~~ )',, 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C65~7750 

CENT IDRL DISTANCES 

[1 TO 1 . 1 F--' 1 :=;:39 
1 --, ::::s::::022 c . 
1 TO :::: . ~. . .:1 1 5[106 
1 T,--·, 4 1 44 -. I ._ _ _. . (' 

1 TO 5 . 1 E;7E:72 

i «: ----F'CJA 
--L. 

----------------------------~------l 

THE AVERAGE - 00 D NATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.03 7 

THE AVERAGE - 00 D NATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.023 
THE RESULTIN VE A ~ PO! qADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE ! 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .7868 
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FILE: f PArTEF.NJNG .. •-CDHEF.fIRE PAfl•"C8 5:3 77 5@, l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 

1 in 

=ii= Il-1 CIF.: 
1 i ,., 3 

H'.:== ::3 - l b:j9 

PATTERH # 

:3HOT!3 (f:E:O:;T OF) 
MAi:: I MUM ::<: 

MitJIMUM :'\ 
MA:":I MUM "i 
MitlIMUM Y 

CEHTRO ID \' 

·•. 
·····-. 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M Fi RAD I u::;; 
MEAM RAD Ii_;:;; 
MA::< RAD I U:3 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL 
E:<:TREME 
NUMBEF.: rn 
HUMBEF.: rn 
MUMBEF.: rn 

SPF.:EAD 
::;PF.:EAD 

OHE I t·{C'H 
n~o IMCH 
THF.:EE IriCH 

.. 
10 

1. 411 
-1. 69:::: 

1. 115 
-1.052 
-. 104 

• 124 
• 162 
• 121 

1. (114 
1. 7(16 
:::: • 109 
2.167 
·":· .-.. -,-:. ._1 • .i.:,_ I ·-• 

9 
1. 22:3 

-1.262 
1.097 

-1.(170 
. 0:34 
.142 
.166 
.070 
.909 

1. 551 
2. 4:35 
2.167 
:::: • ~21::::4 

CIRCLE 3 
CIRCLE 4 
CIRCLE 8 

\. 

\., 

* 1 

CEr.JTF'.OID +: 

1. 312 
-1.11(1 

1. 2(11 
-. ':;i66 

• o::::::: 

;> 3E.6 
;i 422 
. 167 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400022581 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



Ei Dec= t ::i::rn FIL£: f PATTEIT.NING ..... CErHEF.fIIT.'.E PATT,..C6 5:3 77 5~1. l 

CENTLR~IRE PATTERN~ * ;::=' 

POR 
···· .••. 

·•· •.. 
·-. ..... 

·· .. ·-•.... 
·· .... 

l i ti c:i rc:le!: 

+ OF 5HC,T5- 1 IZl 

:#= I l·-l C I F-: 
1 i ,..., s 
2 i n 7' 

:?. 1 n 

H:=- 1_598 

\.·:;:::= 4 c 04 0 

G;::=:= 4 • 1 S 2 

PATTEF:t·l # .. 

SHOTS C.BE:'.::T OF) 
MA:": I MUM ::-:; 
MI tl I MUM ::< 
MA>: I MUM 'l 
MI rl i MUN \' 
CEt·lTRO ID ::-\ 
CEtlTl':O I I1 Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M IM l':AI1 I U8 
MERt·l F.:AI1 I US 

10 

-.996 
1.821 

-2.219 
.068 

-. 190 
.202 

.771 
MAX RADIUS 2.299 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.598 
VERTICAL SPREAD 4.040 
EXTREME SPREAD 4.182 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
.435 

-.930 
1.574 
-.754 

, 1302 
.057 
• €157 
. 126 
• 604 

1. 627 
1. :365 
2. ::::2::: 
2.385 

5 
7 
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Cin c 

"•. 

CEHTFOID * 

8 
. ;~:84 

- . 981 
• 44::: 

-.557 

- • 14(1 
• 15f1 
.. ~365 
• 4 :38 

1. 12E: 
1.365 
1. 6i:15 
1.655 
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FILE: ... PAfTE!i'.NING .. ··crnTEfifll':E PAfTfC6 5:3 77 50. l 

CENTERFIRE PRTTERNd 

F'OR 

SHOTS- L iZI 

I r·-l CIF-: 
1 i ,.., 2 

2in 8 

:3 1 n 10 

H:=- 1 _ 545 

'.l ==·= l • :3 8 9 

PATTERt·i # .. 

SHOTS ( BE·:;;r OF) 
MA:< I MUM )·( 
MINIMUM i·( 
MAi<IMUM Y 
MIMIMUM 'l 
CEtHROID :,; 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MHI RADIUE; 
MEAM F.:AD I US 
MA~< RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

10 
.721 

-.924 
.969 

-1.000 
-. 102 
-. 1·:;ii 

.216 

.203 
• 7:35 

1 .-, ·:o ·:· • IC..·-··-· 
1.645 
1. 969 

.487 
-.844 

. 858 
-.900 
- . 182 
-.080 

• 19::: 
.218 
. 684 
.974 

1. 3:31 
1.758 
1.765 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 2 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 8 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 10 

* 3 

CEHTF'.OID i.t 

• :381 
-.213 

.. 91::: 

- . (176 
- • 14(1 

• 1613 
.249 
"6:35 
.922 
• 5':14 

1.765 
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[, OeE: l::f'.Hl FILE: .lPATTERN:INGlCDHE[qJfi~E PAfT·"Cl:i 58 77 5~~, l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

i in 

#= I t-J C I F=:: 

8 

'3in = '3 

2_0?iZ! 

'•}'-='-._ .. __ ,_ 

::::~.24? 

PRTTEF<:N # 

SHCTS >::BEST OF) 
MR:x; I MUM X 
MINIMUM ~< 

MR>< I MUM "r' 
MI rl I MUM 'l 
CEtHROI D ..... .... 
CEtHROID 't 
POR TO CENTROID in.: 
MHl r<:RDIUS 
f'1ERr·l RAD I us 
MR:::: F.:RDIUS 
HOF.: I ZOtHRL 
VERTICAL 
E>;T!':EME 

SPREAD 
SPREAD 
::;;pf':ERI1 

t·lUMBER 
t·lUMBER 
t·iUMBEr<: 

Itl Ot·iE HlCH 
rn nm rncH 
rn THREE ItlCH 

··· ..... 
··· ... 

.. 
10 9 

1 [1'31 
- '37'3 -
1 . 8'36 
- 8'30 -

02'3 -
181 -
1s:3 
2:30 
7:31 

•") 
"-• 187 
2. 070 1 
2. 786 1 
. , 
·-· 247 1 

CI !':CLE 
CIF~CLE 

CI !':CLE :;;: 
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. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
4 
•::O ._, 
I~ 

547 
858 
6:38 
679 
092 
0:3[1 
097 
202 
549 
945 
405 
:31 7 
615 

\. 
\ 

\. 
··.,_ 

* 4 

CEt.JTPOID * 

. 44;3 
- . 6'31 

-.729 
.015 
. [120 
. li25 
.246 
.4B9 
• ::::5i 

1 . 131 
L ~:17 

l. 327 
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FILE: .··PATTEFNING.··'CDfTififlF:E PATT/C6 513 ?? 5(1, 

c: E r--1T EF-' r IF-: E F' ATT EF-:t·.;:::=; = __ J 

F'CR 
··-.....• 

··· ... 

re: 1 e 

1 i r1 

2 i ,-, 8 
-.. ~ . -
. .,:-.. ! f i CEt·iTF'.O ID * 

I ::~-
~-355 

1 • C34 0 

l~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~-

PATTEF.:t4 # 

MA:\I MUM 
MI t1 I MUM 
MA>< I MUM 
MI ri IMUM 
CENTF.:OID 

\' 
'y' 

CEf·{TRO ID \' 
POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 

1(1 

-1.597 
. 686 

-. 354 
- • ~37'3 
- . (142 

• (18'3' 
MIN F.:ADIUS .131 
MEAN RADIUS .6:33 
MAX RADIUS 1.651 
HOF: I ZO!lTAL '.'.::F'PEAD 2. ::;:55 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.040 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.395 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

.581 
-1.242 

?·":•·"".• 
• I ·-'..:.. 

- • ::::0:3 
.09:3 

- . 0:3t: 
.132 
• (16[1 

.512 
1. 269 
1. B23 
1. 04~3 
1 • '321 

4 
0 ·-· 
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.1425 
- .I 6et'3 

• ?fHJ 
-.340 

.I 254 
-a (i56 

7:2:;~ 

;o ~::~:::::: 4 
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